THE DATASHEET OF
SRF-2016
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
1 of 8
Optimum Technology
Matching®  Applied
GaAs HBT

Bill of Materials (P/N SRF2016EVB, 400 MHz Evaluation Board)
Bill of Materials (P/N SRF-2016EVB-1, 300 MHz Evaluation Board)
Ordering Information
Component
Designator Value Qty Vendor Part Number Description
PCB 1 SMDI 125333B1 Printed Circuit Board
U1 1 SMDI SRF-2016 IF receiver
J1, J6, J7 3 Sullins S1312-02-ND 2 pin 0.1” header
J2, J3, J4, J5 4 Johnson
Components
142-0701-851 SMA end launch connector
T1, T2 2 Mini-Circuits TC1-1 IF Transformer
T3, T4 2 Mini-Circuits ADT1-6T Baseband Transformer
C1 1uF 1 Venkel C1206Y5V160-105ZNE 1206 size supply bypass capacitor
C2, C3 8.2pF 2 Venkel C0603COG500-8R2JNE 0603 size coupling capacitor
C4, C5 15pF 2 Venkel C0603COG500-150JNE 0603 size coupling capacitor
C9 100pF 1 Venkel C0603COG500-101JNE 0603 size bypass capacitor
C6, C7, C8 22pF 3 Venkel C0603COG500-220JNE 0603 size bypass capacitor
C10, C11, C12, C13 220pF 4 Venkel C0603COG500-221JNE 0603 size filter capacitor
L1, L2, L3 1uH 5 Panasonic PCD1008TR-ND 1210 size filter inductor
R1, R2 1kOhm 2 Venkel CR0603-16W-102JT 0603 size pull-up resistor
R3, R4 0Ohm 2 Venkel CR0603-16W-000T 0603 jumper
R5, R6 50Ohm 2 Venkel CR0603-16W-500JT 0603 size stability resistor